
eGo Air User Guide

NOTICE FOR USE
Thank you for choosing Joyetech! Please read this user manual carefully before use. If you 
require any additional information or have any questions about the product please consult your 
local Joyetech agent, or visit our website at www.joyetech.com.

CHECK AUTHENTICITY
1. Scratch off the coating of the security code on the back of the package.
2. Visit www.joyetech.com/security-code/ and enter the digital codes (16 numbers) in sequence to check.
3. Should you have any further questions please feel free to contact our after-sale service 
(service@joyetech.com).

SPECIFICATION
Size: Ø16.0*122.5mm
Battery Capacity: 650mAh
Cartridge Capacity: 2.0ml
Power Mode: Constant Voltage Output

HOW TO USE
1. Fill the e-liquid: Open the filling stopper on the side of the 
cartridge. Inject the e-liquid through the filling hole. 
Donot over-fill. And please wait five minutes before use to let 
the coil fully soaked.
2. Install the cartridge: Simply insert the cartridge into the device.
3. Vape on it: Just inhale through the mouthpiece to enjoy the vapor.
4. Charge: The indicator light will keep on in white when charging and turns off when fully charged.
5. Battery indication: The indicator light 
will flash at different frequency when you 
vape to indicate the battery condition.

Warranty
Please refer to the Warranty Card.

Warnings
1. Please keep out of reach of children. 
2. This product is not recommended for use by young people, non-smokers, pregnant or 
breast-feeding women, or persons who are allergic/sensitive to nicotine.

Contra-indication
1. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself as damage or personal injury may occur.
2. Do not leave the product in high temperature or damp conditions, otherwise it may be damaged. 
The proper operating temperature for the device is -5℃ ~ 50℃ and the proper charging temperature 
is 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. Do not use this product for other purposes except only for vaping and don’t swallow the e-liquid.

Possible Adverse Effects
1. This product may be hazardous to health and contains nicotine which is addictive.
2. For people with adverse reaction after using this product, it is recommended to use the e-liquid 
with lower nicotine content or no nicotine.

Avviso per l'uso
Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Joyetech! Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale 
prima dell'uso per assicurare un corretto uso del dispositivo. Se avete bisogno di ulteriori 
informazioni o avete eventuali domande su questo prodotto, si prega di consultare il vostro 
agente Joyetech locale o visitare il nostro sito web www.joyetech.com.

Controlla l'autenticità
Gratta il rivestimento dell'etichetta SC sulla confezione, vedrai il codice di sicurezza con 16 
numeri. Visitare http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.php e inserire i numeri in sequenza (da 
sinistra a destra, dall'alto verso il basso) senza spazi vuoti da verificare. In caso di ulteriori dubbi, 
non esitate a contattare service@joyetech.com.

SPECIFICA
Dimensione: Ø16.0*122.5mm
Capacità della batteria: 650mAh
Capacità della cartuccia: 2.0ml
Modalità di alimentazione: Uscita di tensione costante

MODALITA' D'USO
1.Riempire l'e-liquid: aprire il tappo di riempimento sul lato 
della cartuccia. Iniettare l'e-liquid attraverso il foro di riempimento. 
Non riempire eccessivamente. E si prega di attendere cinque minuti 
prima dell'uso per lasciare il tempo alla Coil di bagnarsi completamente.
2.Installazione della cartuccia: è sufficiente inserire la cartuccia nel dispositivo.
3.Svapare: Basta inalare il vapore attraverso il boccaglio.
4.Carica: L'indicatore luminoso rimane acceso in bianco durante la carica e si spegne quando è 
completamente carico.
5.Il livello della batteria: L'indicatore luminoso 
lampeggerà a diverse frequenze quando si 
svapa per indicare la condizione della batteria.

Garanzia
Per maggiori dettagli, consultare la scheda di garanzia fornita con l'imballaggio.

Attenzione:
1. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
2. L’uso di questo dispositivo non è raccomandato da parte di giovani, non fumatori, donne incinte 
o in periodo di allattamento, o persone allergiche e/o sensibili alla nicotina.

Controindicazione
1. Non tentare di riparare l'apparecchio da soli, in quanto si possono verificare danni o lesioni personali.
2. Non esporre il dispositivo a temperature elevate o a condizioni di umidità, in quanto ciò potrebbe 
danneggiare il dispositivo.
3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto per altri scopi, ma solo per svapare e non ingerire il liquido.

Possibili effetti avversi
1. Questo prodotto può essere pericoloso per la salute e contiene nicotina che crea dipendenza.
2. Per le persone con reazioni avverse dopo l'utilizzo di questo prodotto, si consiglia di utilizzare il 
liquido con contenuto di nicotina più basso o senza nicotina.

Før brug
Tak fordi du har valgt Joyetech. Sørg for at læse denne manual grundigt igennem før brug for at 
sikre, at du bruger produktet korrekt. Hvis du har brug for yderligere information eller hvis du har 
nogle spørgsmål vedrørende produktet eller dets brug, opfordrer vi dig til at kontakte din lokale 
Joyetech agent, eller besøge vores website på www.joyetech.com.

Tjek produktekts ægthed
Skrab belægningen af SC labelet på pakken og du vil se sikkerhedskoden som består af 16 
numre. Besøg joyetech.com/batchcode.php og indtast nummeret i rækkefølge (venstre til højre, 
op til ned) uden mellemrum. Skulle du hav yderligere spørgsmål, så skriv endelig til 
service@joyetech.com

SPECIFIKATION
Størrelse: Ø16,0*122,5 mm
Batterikapacitet: 650mAh
Pod kapacitet: 2,0 ml
Strømtilstand: Konstant spændingsudgang

SÅDAN BRUGER DU EGO AIR:
1.Påfyldning: Åbn silikoneproppen på siden af podden. 
Fyld e-væsken gennem påfyldningshullet. Fyld ikke for 
meget e-væske i, og vent venligst fem minutter før brug, 
for at brænderen når at trække e-væsken ind.
2.Isæt podden: Sæt blot podden i enheden.
3.Damp: Bare sug gennem mundstykket for at nyde dampen.
4.Anklage: Indikatorlyset lyser hvidt under opladning og 
slukker, når den er fuldt opladet.
5.Batteriindikation: Indikatorlyset blinker med en anden 
frekvens, når du damper for at angive batteriets tilstand.

Garanti
Yderligere oplysninger finder du i garantikortet, der fulgte med pakken. 

Advarsler
1. Hold væk fra børn.
2. Dette produkt bør ikke bruges af unge, ikke-rygere, gravide eller ammende kvinder, eller 
personer med allergi eller sensitivitet over for nikotin.

Kontraindikation
1. Forsøg ikke at reparere produktet selv, da uheld eller personskade kan forekomme.
2. Lad ikke produktet ligge ved høj temperatur eller i fugtige omgivelser, da dette kan skade det.
3. Brug ikke produktet til andre formål end dampning, og slug ikke e-væsken.

Mulige bivirkninger
1. Dette produkt kan være skadeligt for dit helbred, og indeholder nikotin, som er afhængighedsskabende.
2. Personer, der oplever bivirkninger efter brug af dette produkt, bør bruge e-væsken med lavere 
nikotinindhold, eller væsken uden nikotin.

Hinweis zur Verwendung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Joyetech entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsan-
leitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Ihre Verwendung korrekt 
ist. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen benötigen oder Fragen zum Produkt oder dessen Verwendung 
haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren örtlichen Joyetech-Vertreter oder besuchen Sie unsere Website 
unter www.joyetech.com

Authentizitätsprüfung
Wenn Sie die Beschichtung des SC-Etiketts auf der Verpackung abkratzen, wird der 
Sicherheitscode mit 16 Ziffern angezeigt. Besuchen Sie http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.php 
und geben Sie die Zahlen in der Reihenfolge (von links nach rechts, oben nach unten) ein, ohne 
Leerzeichen zu überprüfen. Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
service@joyetech.com.

SPEZIFIKATION 
Größe: Ø16,0 * 122,5 mm 
Batteriekapazität: 650 mAh 
Kartuschenkapazität: 2,0 ml 
Power-Modus: Konstante Ausgangsspannung 

Avis d'utilisation
Merci d'avoir choisi Joyetech.Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation pour vous 
assurer que votre manière d’utilisation est correcte. Pour toute information complémentaire ou 
toute question sur le produit ou son utilisation, veuillez consulter votre agent local de Joyetech ou 
visiter notre site Web à l'adresse www.joyetech.com

Vérifier l'authenticité
Grattez le revêtement de l’étiquette SC sur l’emballage, vous verrez le code de sécurité avec 16 
chiffres. Visitez http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.php et entrez les numéros dans l’ordre (de 
gauche à droite, de haut en bas) sans espaces à vérifier. Si vous avez d'autres questions, 
n'hésitez pas à contacter service@joyetech.com.

SPÉCIFICATIONS 
Taille: Ø16,0 * 122,5 mm 
Capacité de la batterie: 650mAh 
Capacité de la cartouche: 2,0 ml 
Mode d'alimentation: tension de sortie constante 

MODE D'EMPLOI
1. Remplissez avec e- liquide: Ouvrez l'orifice de remplissage 
sur le côté de la cartouche. Injectez le e-liquide par l'orifice de 
remplissage. Ne le laissez pas déborder. Et attendez cinq minutes 
avant utilisation pour permettre à la bobine de s'imprégner complètement. 
2. Installez la cartouche: insérez simplement la cartouche dans l'appareil. 
3. Vape: Inspirez simplement par l'embout buccal pour profiter de la vapeur.
4. Charge: Le témoin lumineux reste allumé en blanc pendant la charge et s'éteint lorsque la 
charge est complète.
5. Indicateur de batterie: le voyant clignote à une 
fréquence différente lorsque vous vapotez pour 
indiquer l'état de la batterie.

Garantie
Veuillez vous référer à la carte de garantie fournie avec l'emballage pour plus de détails.

Avertissements
1. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.
2. Ce produit n'est pas recommandé pour les jeunes, les non-fumeurs, les femmes enceintes ou 
allaitantes ou les personnes allergiques / sensibles à la nicotine.

Contre-indication 
1. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit vous-même, car des dommages ou des blessures peuvent 
se produire. 
2. Ne laissez pas le produit dans un milieu de température ou d'humidité élevées, sinon il pourrait 
être endommagé. 
3. N'utilisez pas ce produit à d'autres fins que la vape et n’ingérer pas de e-liquide.

Effets secondaires possibles
1. Ce produit peut être dangereux pour la santé et contient de la nicotine qui est addictif.
2. Pour les personnes ayant des effets indésirables après l'utilisation de ce produit, il est recommandé 
d'utiliser le e-liquide à faible teneur en nicotine ou sans nicotine.

Перед использованием
Благодарим вас за выбор продукции Joyetech. Пожалуйста, внимательно прочтите данное 
руководство перед началом эксплуатации продукта. Если вам потребуется дополнительная 
информация о продукте, уточните её у продавца, воспользуйтесь нашим официальным 
веб-сайтом www.joyetech.com или социальными сетями.

Проверка подлинности
Сотрите защитный слой на специальной наклейке, вы увидите специальный код из 16 
цифр. Посетите http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.php и введите цифры в определённом 
порядке (слева направо, сверху вниз) и без пробелов. В случае возникновения 
дополнительных вопросов обращайтесь на service@joyetech.com.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ
Размер: Ø16.0*122.5мм
Емкость аккумулятора: 650 мАч
Емкость картриджа: 2,0 мл
Режим питания: Постоянное выходное напряжение 

КАК ПОЛЬЗОВАТЬСЯ
1. Залейте электронную жидкость: Откройте заправочную 
пробку на боковой стороне картриджа. Влейте электронную 
жидкость через заправочное отверстие. Не переполняйте. 
И, пожалуйста, подождите пять минут перед использованием, 
чтобы спираль полностью пропиталась.
2. Установите картридж: Просто вставьте картридж в устройство.
3. Вдыхайте: Просто вдыхайте через мундштук, чтобы насладиться паром.
4. Зарядка: Индикатор будет гореть белым светом во время зарядки и выключится при 
полной зарядке.
5. Индикация батареи: Индикатор будет мигать 
с разной частотой, когда вы вдыхаете пар, 
чтобы показать состояние батареи.

Гарантия
Пожалуйста, обратитесь к гарантийному талону.

Предупреждения
1. Пожалуйста, храните в недоступном для детей месте. 
2. Данный продукт не рекомендуется использовать молодым людям, некурящим, 
беременным или кормящим грудью женщинам, а также лицам с 
аллергией/чувствительностью к никотину.

Противопоказания
1. Не пытайтесь самостоятельно ремонтировать изделие, так как это может привести к 
повреждению или травмам.
2. Не оставляйте устройство в условиях высокой температуры или влажности, иначе оно 
может быть повреждено. Правильная рабочая температура для устройства составляет -5℃ 
~ 50℃, а правильная температура зарядки - 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. Не используйте этот продукт для других целей, кроме как для вейпинга, и не глотайте 
электронную жидкость.

Возможные неблагоприятные эффекты
1. Данный продукт может быть опасен для здоровья и содержит никотин, который вызывает 
привыкание.
2. Для людей с негативными реакциями после использования данного продукта 
рекомендуется использовать электронную жидкость с более низким содержанием никотина 
или без никотина.

ご注意
Joyetechを選んでいただきありがとうございます。お使いになる前に本書をよくお読みになり、正しく
お使いください。追加情報が必要な場合や、製品またはその使用に関するご質問がある場合は、お近
くのJoyetech代理店にご相談いただくか、当社のウェブサイトwww.joyetech.comを訪問してください。

真偽の確認
パッケージ上のSCラベルのコーティングをはがすと、16個の番号のセキュリティコードが表示されます。
http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.phpにアクセスして、数字をブランクなしで順番に入力します（
左から右、上から下へ）。
さらなるご質問がございましたら、service@joyetech.comをご連絡ください。

スペック
サイズ：Ø16.0*122.5mm
バッテリー容量：650mAh
カートリッジ容量：2.0ml
電源モード：定電圧出力

使用方法
1.e-リキッドを注入します。カートリッジの側面にある充填スト
ッパーを開きます。充填穴からE-リキッドを注入してください。
注ぎすぎないように注意してください。また、使用前には5分ほ
ど待ってコイルを完全に浸してください。
2.カートリッジを装着します。カートリッジをデバイスに挿入するだけです。
3.Vape on it: マウスピースから吸い込むだけで、蒸気を楽しむことができます。
4.充電します。インジケーターライトは、充電中は
白色で点灯し続け、完全に充電されると消灯します。
5.Battery 徴候。表示燈は異なった頻度で時電池の
状態を示すために蒸気を出すために点滅します。

保証
詳細については、付属のパッケージングと保証書を参照してください。

警告

Manufactured by Joyetech
Made in China

Manufacturer: Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Address: Block 28 F1-F3, Block 29 F2, Heyi Beifang Tech Industrial Park, 
Shajing Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China.
Email: service@joyetech.com (after sale)
            info@joyetech.com (wholesale)
Web: www.joyetech.com
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État de la batterie
60%-100%
20%-59%
1%-19%

Voyant lumineux
clignote lentement 

clignote modérément 
clignote rapidement

Состояние батареи
60%-100%
20%-59%
1%-19%

Индикаторная лампочка
Мигает медленно
Мигает умеренно
Мигает быстро

Batteristatus
60% -100% 
20% -59% 
1% -19% 
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Estado de la batería
60%-100%
20%-59%
1%-19%
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batterijstatus
60%-100%
20%-59%
1%-19%
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knippert langzaam 

knippert matig 
knippert snel 

German

Gebrauchsanleitung
1. Füllen Sie mit e- Flüssigkeit: Öffnen Sie die Einfüllöffnung an der 
Seite der Kartusche. Spritzen Sie das E-Liquid durch die Einfüllöffnung. 
Lass es nicht überlaufen. Warten Sie vor dem Gebrauch fünf Minuten, 
damit die Spule vollständig einweichen kann. 
2. Kartusche installieren: Legen Sie die Kartusche einfach in das Gerät ein. 
3. Vape: Einfach durch das Mundstück einatmen, um den Dampf zu genießen.
4. Aufladen: Die Anzeige leuchtet weiß, wenn sie aufgeladen wird, und schaltet 
sich aus, wenn sie vollständig aufgeladen ist.
5. Batterieanzeige: Die Anzeigeleuchte blinkt beim 
Dampfen mit einer anderen Frequenz, um den 
Batteriezustand anzuzeigen.

Garantie
Beziehen Sie bitte auf der Garantiekarte, die der Verpackung für Details beiliegt.

Warnung
1. Das Gerät vor Kindern fernhalten.
2. Das Gerät wird nicht empfohlen für Jugendliche, Nichtraucher, schwangere oder stillende 
Frauen oder Personen mit allergischen Reaktionen auf Nikotin. 

Bitte Beachten! 
1. Versuchen Sie bitte nicht das Gerät selbständig zu reparieren um weitere Schäden und/oder  
Personenschäden zu vermeiden.
1. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht hohen Temperaturen und hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus, dies kann dem  
Gerät schaden. 
3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur zum „Vapen“ und nicht für andere Zwecke. Vermeiden Sie e-Liquid 
zu verschlucken.  

Mögliche Nebenwirkungen 
1. Dieses Produkt kann gesundheitsschädlich sein und Nikotin enthalten welches süchtig macht.
2. Wir empfehlen Menschen, die starke Reaktionen nach dem Gebrauch dieses Produkts zeigen,  
e-Liquid mit geringeren Nikotingehalt oder ohne Nikotin zu verwenden.

Zustand der Batterie
60%-100%
20%-59%
1%-19%

Anzeigelicht
Blinkt langsam
blinkt mäßig 
blinkt schnell
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電池残量
60%-100%
20%-59%
1%-19%

指標の状態
スローフリッカー
均一なフラッシング
高速フラッシング

Swedish

USB C-port
LED-Indikator

PåfyllningsstoppMunstycke
Filter

Batterinivå
60 – 100%
20 – 59%
1 – 19%

Indikator
Långsamt blinkande
Normalt blinkande
Snabbt blinkande

Spanish
AVISO DE USO
¡Gracias por elegir Joyetech! Por favor, lea atentamente este manual de usuario antes de 
empezar a usarlo. Si necesita cualquier información adicional o si tiene alguna duda sobre el 
producto, consulte a su agente local de Joyetech, o visite nuestro sitio web en www.joye-
tech.com.

COMPROBAR AUTENTICIDAD
1. Raspe el recubrimiento del código de seguridad que aparece en la parte posterior del envase.
2. Visite www.joyetech.com/security-code/ e introduzca los dígitos (16 números) en secuencia 
para verificar.
3. Si tiene más preguntas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio posventa 
(service@joyetech.com).

ESPECIFICACIONES
Tamaño: Ø16.0*122.5mm
Capacidad de la batería: 650mAh
Capacidad del cartucho: 2.0ml
Modo de alimentación: Salida de voltaje constante

COMO USARLO
1.Llene el e-líquido: Abra el tapón de llenado en el lado del 
cartucho. Inyecte el e-líquido a través del orificio de llenado. 
No llene en exceso. Y por favor, espere cinco minutos antes 
de usarlo para que la bobina se empape completamente.

2.Instale el cartucho: Simplemente inserte el cartucho en el dispositivo.

3.Vape en él: Solo tienes que inhalar a través de la boquilla para disfrutar del vapor.

4.Carga: La luz indicadora se mantendrá encendida en blanco cuando se esté cargando y se 
apagará cuando esté completamente cargada.

5.Indicación de la batería: La luz indicadora 
parpadeará en diferentes frecuencias cuando 
vapees para indicar el estado de la batería.

Garantía
Consulte la tarjeta de garantía.

Advertencias
1. Por favor, manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. 
2. El uso de este producto no se recomienda a los jóvenes, a los no fumadores, a las mujeres 
embarazadas o en período de lactancia, ni a las personas alérgicas/sensibles a la nicotina.

Contraindicaciones
1. No intente reparar el producto por sí mismo, puesto que podrían producirse daños o lesiones 
físicas.
2. No deje el producto en condiciones de alta temperatura o humedad, puesto que podría 
dañarse. La temperatura adecuada de funcionamiento es de -5℃ ~ 50℃ y la temperatura de 
carga adecuada es de 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. No utilice este producto para otros fines, a excepción del vapeo, no tragar el e-liquid.

Posibles efectos adversos
1. Este producto puede ser peligroso para la salud, y contiene nicotina que es adictiva.
2. Para las personas con reacciones adversas después de usar este producto, se recomienda 
utilizar el e-liquid con menor contenido de nicotina o sin nicotina.

Mededeling voor de gebruike
Bedankt dat u hebt gekozen voor Joyetech. Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing grondig voor gebruik 
zodat u zeker weet dat u het apparaat correct gebruikt. Als u aanvullende informatie wilt of vragen 
heeft over het product of het gebruik ervan, dan kunt u contact opnemen met uw locale 
leverancier van Joyetech of naar onze website gaan: www.joyetech.com.

Controle op echtheid
Kras de deklaag van het SC-label op de verpakking. U ziet een 16-cijferige beveiligingscode. Ga 
naar http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.php en voer de cijfers, zonder spaties, achter elkaar in 
(van links naar rechts, van boven naar onder) om de echtheid te controleren. Indien u vragen 
heeft, neem dan gerust contact op met service@joyetech.com.

SPECIFICATIE
Afmeting: Ø16.0*122.5mm
Batterijcapaciteit: 650mAh
Patrooncapaciteit: 2,0 ml
Power-modus: constante uitgangsspanning

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
1. Vullen met e-liquid: Open de vul opening aan de zijkant 
van de cartridge. Injecteer de e-liquid door de vul opening. 
Niet laten overlopen. En wacht vijf minuten voor gebruik om 
de coil volledig te laten doordrenken.
2. Installeer de cartridge: plaats de cartridge gewoon in het apparaat.
3. Vapen: inhaleer gewoon door het mondstuk om van de damp te genieten.
4. Opladen: Het indicatielampje blijft in het wit branden tijdens het opladen en gaat uit als het 
volledig is opgeladen.
5. Batterij-indicatie: Het indicatielampje knippert met 
een andere frequentie wanneer u dampt om de 
toestand van de batterij aan te geven.

Garantie
Raadpleeg de garantiekaart die bij de verpakking is geleverd voor meer informatie. 

Waarschuwingen
1. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
2. Het gebruik van dit product door jonge mensen, niet-rokers, zwangere vrouwen of vrouwen die 
borstvoeding geven en personen die allergisch/gevoelig zijn voor nicotine wordt afgeraden. 

Contra-indicatie
1. Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren aangezien dit tot schade en/of letsel kan leiden.
2. Laat het product niet achter in een ruimte met een hoge temperatuur of hoge vochtigheids-
graad; het zal defect raken. 
3. Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan roken, slik de e-vloeistof niet in.

Mogelijke negatieve bijwerkingen
1. Dit product kan gevaarlijk zijn voor de gezondheid en bevat nicotine, een stof die verslavend werkt.
2. Mensen die last krijgen van een negatieve bijwerking na gebruik van dit product wordt 
aanbevolen minder nicotine of helemaal geen nicotine te gebruiken.

MEDDELANDE FÖR ANVÄNDNING
Tack för att du valde Joyetech! Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant före användning. Om du 
behöver ytterligare information eller har frågor om produkten, kontakta din lokala Joyetech-agent 
eller besök vår hemsida på www.joyetech.com. 
KONTROLLERA ÄKTHETEN
1.Skrapa av beläggningen på säkerhetskoden på baksidan av förpackningen.
2.Besök www.joyetech.com/security-code/ och ange de digitala koderna (16 nummer) i följd för att 
kontrollera.
3.Om du har ytterligare frågor är du välkommen att kontakta vår kundservice 
(service@joyetech.com). 

SPECIFIKATIONER
Storlek: Ø 16,0 * 122,5 mm
Batterikapacitet: 650 mAh
Vätskekapacitet: 2,0 ml
Strömläge: Konstant utspänning

ANVÄNDNING
1. Påfyllning: Öppna påfyllningsstoppet på sidan av podden. 
Fyll på med e-vätska i påfyllningshålet. Överfyll inte och 
vänta fem minuter innan användning så att coilens bomull 
hinner bli helt återfuktad.
2. Montera pod: Montera podden i enheten.
3. Vejpa: Inhalera via munstycket för att påbörja förångning.
4. Anklagelse: Det är en indikatorlampa som lyser i vitt när den laddas och släcks när den är 
fulladdad.
5. LED-Indikator: Indikatorn pulserar/blinkar i olika 
frekvenser när du vejpar, beroende på batteriets 
laddningsnivå.

Garanti
Hänvisa till garantikortet.

Varningar
1. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
2. Denna produkt rekommenderas inte för ungdomar, icke-rökare, gravida eller ammande kvinnor 
eller personer som är allergiska/känsliga för nikotin.

Kontraindikation
1. Försök inte reparera produkten själv eftersom skada eller personskada kan uppstå.
2. Lämna inte produkten i hög temperatur eller fuktiga förhållanden, annars kan den bli skadad. 
Rätt driftstemperatur för enheten är -5℃ ~ 50℃ och rätt laddningstemperatur är 0℃ ~ 50℃.
3. Använd inte denna produkt för andra ändamål utom för e-rökning och svälj inte e-vätskan.

Eventuella biverkningar
1. Denna produkt kan vara hälsofarlig och innehåller nikotin som är beroendeframkallande.
2. För personer med biverkning efter användning av denna produkt rekommenderas att e-vätskan 
används med lägre nikotininnehåll eller ingen nikotin.

子供の手の届かない所に保菅してください。

禁止の表示：
1. 損傷や個人の怪我が発生する可能性があるので、自分自身で本製品を修理しようとしないでくださ
い。
2. 本製品を高温や湿気のある状態に置いたままにしないでください。そうすれば、損傷を受けること
があります。適切な操作温度は、充電中は0℃～50℃の範囲であり、使用中は-5℃～50℃の範囲です。
3. 本製品を吸い込み専用以外の他の目的に使用せずに、eリキッドを飲み込まないでください。


